ISARC IDBI Bank II/2013-14 Trust ("ISARC") (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Creditor"), the physical possession of which has 
been taken by the Authorised Officer of the Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is" and "Whatever there 
is" and "No recourse" basis on 10.02.2026, for recovery of an amount aggregating to Rs.5,13,93,698.89  (Rupees Five Crore Thirteen 
Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Eight and Paise Eighty Nine only)  as on 09.05.2019  due to ISARC together with 
further interest, incidental expenses, costs, charges, etc. thereon, due and payable to ISARC from Ram Agencies ("Borrower") and 
from Shri. Keshav Gondane and  Smt. Vrushali Keshav Gondane (hereinafter referred to as “the Guarantors/Mortgagors”) and